

DITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8075/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2017
in WP No.16/2016 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

UTTARAKHAND FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave
petition is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10019 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR