

jSLP(C)No.....CC No.7266/17 1

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7266/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2016
in WP No.126/2014 and order dated 06/03/2017 in CMA No.1921/2017 in
WP No.126/2014 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)
UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD SALIM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A.1/2017(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8202-8203/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.8298/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos.8429-8430/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narsimha, ASG

Mr.K.Parmeshwar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Varshney, Adv.

Mr.Anant Agarwal, Adv.

For M/s. Lambat And Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rani Chhabra, Adv.

SLP(C)No.....CC No.7266/17 2

Caveator-in-person

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for permission to file the special leave
petitions are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR