

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10019/2017

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

Date : 13-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.

Ms. Satya Mitra, AOR

M/s. Lambat And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (C) 10019 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 8 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

SLP (C) 13570 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.3-12 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 11th August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar