

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF  
SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 13570/2017 & 31269-31271/2017 to be listed only )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 31269-31271/2017 (X)  
(IA No.89025/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.89028/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.89029/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.89027/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Satyavikram, adv.  
Mr. Arpit Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Lekha G.v., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavya Lakhawara, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms.Laxmi Kumari, Adv  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR  
Caveator-in-person, AOR

**Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR**  
**Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.**

**Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR**

**Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR**  
**Ms. Arpika Singhal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**Steps to be taken within two weeks.**

**List after two weeks.**

**(INDU MARWAH)**  
**COURT MASTER**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**