

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29877/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Ms. Pritika Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Office to check and proceed.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER