

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF
SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

Date : 15-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Contd...

Item no.23

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 8. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks as last opportunity. However, it is contended by the Id. Counsel for respondent nos. 6 to 8 that they have already filed counter affidavit on record. Office to verify and update the records.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 9 to 12 but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is not complete on the petitioners in view of the remarks 'addressee left', as such, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar