

ITEM NO.1773

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) 13570 of 2017 to be listed before the Hon'ble Court
(In Chamber).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

Date : 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bharpur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Rucha Madiwale, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nangia, Adv.
M/s. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bharpur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017

Learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand is present. He submits that he would inform the petitioner in the instant case to make alternative arrangement.

2. In view thereof, the matter be listed on 08th January, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)