

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) 15512-13 OF 2017 IS LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT  
(IN-CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15512-15513/2017 (X)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 118393/2023

IA No. 118393/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 04-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv. (N.P.)  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (N.P.)  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Caveator-in-person, AOR  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR  
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
Ms. Meenkashi Midha, Adv.  
Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya, Adv.

Ms. Lekha G.v., AOR  
Mr. Satyavikram, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15512-15513/2017

No representation for the petitioner.

Last opportunity of two weeks time is granted to cure the defects in the application.

List after two weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)